The Corporation’s Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by amending and restating Article IV, Section 4.1
in its entirety to read as follows:

“4.1 Total Number of Shares of Stock. The total number of shares of all classes of stock that the corporation shall have authority
to issue is twenty-two million five hundred thousand (22,500,000). Of such shares, (i) twelve million five hundred thousand (12,500,000)
shall be common stock, par value $0.01 per share (“Common Stock”), and (ii) ten million (10,000,000) shall be preferred stock, par
value $0.01 per share (“Preferred Stock”). Effective at 5:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) on July 11, 2014 (the “Effective Time”), each twenty